Hartside hill climb 2021 results

Thank you all for supporting our event for another year. | hope you are all happy with your
times and enjoyed the event.

Thank you once again to the volunteers that make events like these possible.

Prizes are in the post

Many thanks
Keith
15t £25
2" £15
310
Overall Vet W/Jun
1t Ed Laverack Colin Atkinson Patrick Casey
2nd Patrick Clark Richard Helm Rebecca Richardson
3rd Martin Mikkelsen-Barron Lee Davison George Hodgkinson
1 Ed Laverack 00:16:46
2 Patrick Clark 00:17:16
3  Martin Mikkelsen-Barron 00:18:36
4  Patrick Casey 00:18:44
5 David Huck 00:18:46
6 Colin Atkinson 00:18:54
7 David Hill 00:19:51
8 Rick Bailey 00:19:54
9 Richard Helm 00:20:03
10 Rebecca Richardson 00:20:09
11 George Hodgkinson 00:20:51



12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Lee
Richard
Jihanna
John
Adrian
Bryan
Hugh
Keith
Lee
Martin
Nick
Kevin
David
Rachael
Catherine
Alex

Mark
Dan

Davison
Crawley
Allard
Flanagan
Sowerby
Pool
Green
Bickley
Foster
Ferguson
Higginson
Crawley
Gibson
Maxwell
Scott
Forbes

Jagger
Taylor

00:21:38
00:21:43
00:22:15
00:23:14
00:23:18
00:23:29
00:24:38
00:24:39
00:24:40
00:24:41
00:25:57
00:26:31
00:27:08
00:27:49

DNS

DNS

DNS
DNS APOLS



