## **Hartside hill climb 2021 results**

Thank you all for supporting our event for another year. I hope you are all happy with your times and enjoyed the event.

Thank you once again to the volunteers that make events like these possible.

Prizes are in the post

Many thanks

Keith

1st £25

 $2^{nd}$ £15

3<sup>rd</sup> 10

	Overall	Vet	W/Jun
1 <sup>st</sup>	Ed Laverack	Colin Atkinson	Patrick Casey
2 <sup>nd</sup>	Patrick Clark	Richard Helm	Rebecca Richardson
3rd	Martin Mikkelsen-Barron	Lee Davison	George Hodgkinson

1	Ed	Laverack	00:16:46
2	Patrick	Clark	00:17:16
3	Martin	Mikkelsen-Barron	00:18:36
4	Patrick	Casey	00:18:44
5	David	Huck	00:18:46
6	Colin	Atkinson	00:18:54
7	David	Hill	00:19:51
8	Rick	Bailey	00:19:54
9	Richard	Helm	00:20:03
10	Rebecca	Richardson	00:20:09
11	George	Hodgkinson	00:20:51

12	Lee	Davison	00:21:38
13	Richard	Crawley	00:21:43
14	Jihanna	Allard	00:22:15
15	John	Flanagan	00:23:14
16	Adrian	Sowerby	00:23:18
17	Bryan	Pool	00:23:29
18	Hugh	Green	00:24:38
19	Keith	Bickley	00:24:39
20	Lee	Foster	00:24:40
21	Martin	Ferguson	00:24:41
22	Nick	Higginson	00:25:57
23	Kevin	Crawley	00:26:31
24	David	Gibson	00:27:08
25	Rachael	Maxwell	00:27:49
	Catherine	Scott	DNS
	Alex	Forbes	DNS
	Mark	Jagger	DNS
	Dan	Taylor	DNS APOLS